

Fire Department

"Serving the community since 1926"

Eric L. Peterson Fire Chief County Fire Warden

Rob Heckman
Deputy Fire Chief

HEADQUARTERS

4410 Cathedral Oaks Road Santa Barbara, CA 93110-1042 (805) 681-5500 FAX: (805) 681-5563

MEMORANDUM

To:

The Honorable Board of Supervisors

From:

Deputy Chief Rob Heckman, Santa Barbara County Fire Department

Date:

June 1, 2015

Subject:

Agreement #990013 between the State of California, Department of

Forestry and Fire Protection (CalFire), and the Santa Barbara County Fire

Department, Administrative Item #16, 6-2-15

Continued Item:

The Fire Department requests the continuance of Administrative Item #16 regarding "Agreement #990013 between the State of California, Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (CalFire), and the Santa Barbara County Fire Department" from 6-2-15 to 6-23-15.